

John Lewis Stock Number	54642506
Name	Christmas Eve Basket
Contents	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk) Riegelein Solid Chocolate Santas 125g Red & White Candy Canes - 12 pack 170g Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g Claire's Handmade Hot Sun-Dried Tomato & Garlic Relish 200g Popcorn Shed Santa's Shed Vegan Caramel Popcorn 80g John Lewis Prosecco 75cl Choc-O-Lait Dark Stick 33g Choc-O-Lait Hazelnut Stick 33g Manomasa Tomatillo Salsa Tortillas 160g Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake Hawkens Christmas Gingerbread Men 100g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Stars 115g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (3pk)
Ingredients	Mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modifies maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), WHEAT flour, maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, lard, EGG

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, England, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Open pack and eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1429 / 341
Fat	15.2
Of which saturated	4.3
Carbohydrate	47.5
Of which sugars	27.9
Fibre	1.8
Protein	3.8
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Riegelein Solid Chocolate Santas 125g
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, sweet whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: lecithins; bourbon vanilla extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Germany
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Creme d'Or Ltd, Wheel Road, Tickton, Beverly, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU17 9RY
Instructions for use	Open the outer packaging, products are wrapped inside foil

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2244 / 537
Fat	30
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	59
Fibre	2.5
Protein	6.5
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Red & White Candy Canes - 12 pack 170g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Acid: Citric acid (E300), Flavouring: Cherry flavour, Colours: Carmin (E120i).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soya
Country of Origin	Macedonia
Storage Instructions	Keep dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hamlet, Kerkstraat 77, 9120 Vrasene, Belgium, BE 9120
Instructions for use	None

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1680 / 403
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	99
Of which sugars	89
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	5.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELY, UK, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1770 / 420
Fat	10.3
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	69
Of which sugars	2.8
Fibre	4.1
Protein	11
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Claire's Handmade Hot Sun-Dried Tomato & Garlic Relish 200g
Ingredients	Tomatoes, onions, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), tomato puree, sugar, sundried tomatoes 5%, garlic 1.5%, spices, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid. This product contains malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN. Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product 'GLUTEN free'

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	496 / 118
Fat	3.4
Of which saturated	0.5
Carbohydrate	18.8
Of which sugars	16.6
Fibre	1.5
Protein	2.3
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Popcorn Shed Santa's Shed Vegan Caramel Popcorn 80g
Ingredients	Popped Corn (31%), Sugar, Glucose syrup, Golden syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Raising agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring (0.3%), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made, Lane End Industrial Park, Lane End, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	441 / 104
Fat	2.8
Of which saturated	1.9
Carbohydrate	19.3
Of which sugars	12.2
Fibre	0
Protein	1
Salt	0.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Prosecco 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium metabiSULPHITE , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.

Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Manomasa Tomatillo Salsa Tortillas 160g
Ingredients	Whole White Corn Flour, Sunflower Oil, Red Quinoa Seeds (2%), White Quinoa Seeds (2%), Salt, Sugar, Amarillo Chilli Powder, Dried Tomato, Maltodextrin, Dried Spinach, Dried Onion, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Dried Garlic, Natural Flavouring, Dried Cider Vinegar, Dried Lemon Juice, Acid: Citric Acid, Dried Mexican Lime Juice, Dried Red Pepper, Turmeric, Chilli Powder, Basil, Parsley, Natural Plant Extract, Tomatillo Extract

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	It's All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, United Kingdom, NE11 0PZ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2118 / 507
Fat	27.4
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	54.9
Of which sugars	2.3
Fibre	7
Protein	6.8
Salt	1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake Topped with Dusted Almonds & Toasted Marzipan Star
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole EGG , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), dark chocolate chips (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant (vegetable glycerine), cocoa powder (6%)(cocoa beans, acidity regulator (potassium carbonate)), ALMOND (NUTS) (4.5%), HAZELNUT (NUTS) (1%), chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, water, glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), rapeseed oil, fat reduced cocoa powder, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), marzipan decoration (1%) (sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS) , glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate)), water, apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent (dextrin), granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), dusting powder (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil), preservative (potassium sorbate).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1589 / 380
Fat	19
Of which saturated	6.2
Carbohydrate	48
Of which sugars	33
Fibre	
Protein	5.8
Salt	0.32

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Hawkens Christmas Gingerbread Men 100g
Ingredients	Ingredients:- Flour (WHEAT), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), golden syrup, black treacle (SULPHITES), crystalised ginger, EGG , natural orange flavour, mixed peel, cacao, ground ginger, mixed spice, baking powder (WHEAT), salt, bicarbonate of soda

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place out of direct sunlight once open in an airtight container
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Hawkens Gingerbread, The Gingerbread Bakery, 28 London Road, Grantham, Lincs, United Kingdom, NG31 6EJ
Instructions for use	N/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1572 / 373
Fat	11.2
Of which saturated	4
Carbohydrate	62.3
Of which sugars	33.8
Fibre	2
Protein	2
Salt	1.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Stars 115g
Ingredients	MILK chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30% MILK solids 20%. Decoration: sugar, rice flour, WHEAT starch, invert sugar syrup, vegetable fat (Coconut, Palm Kernel, Palm Oil), glucose syrup, water. Glazing agent: E901. Thickeners: E414, E415. Colours: E100, E120, E163. Humectant: E422 Emulsifier: Mono - and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids. Colours: E100, E131, E163.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No